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Branch Office Manager Name

1 No. Proviencial

. Rishabh Bhattarai
office

Basantapur ~ Netra Bahadur Shrestha
Bhojpur Rabin Shrestha
Damak Yuvaraj Uprety
Dharan Hari Babu Acharya
Diktel Kaji Basnet
Dingla Bishnu Bhattarai

Mobile No. S.no

9852061351 9

9852052155 10

9852676307 11
9852049866 12
9852849155

9852051959

Branch Office

Ilambazar

Inaruwa
Khotangbazar
Phidim

Shivagunj

Manager Name Mobile No.

Lakpa Diki Sherpa 9852680933
gﬁ‘i}gi&mr 9852054322
Sanjib Khanal 9753003811
Tara Prashad Sapkota 9852681708
Khagendra Kandangwa 9852676420
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RASTRIYA BANIJYA BANK LTD.

S.no  Branch Office Manager Name Mobile No. S.no  Branch Office Mobile No.

Manager Name

1 2 N"gfr;’i‘c’;““al Bishwo Gyawali 9855021109 Janakpur Ranjita Kumari 9854024554

Bivek Kumar

2 Balara Pawan Kumar Kushwah 9855040494 15 Kalaiya . 9855025855
Shrivastav
3 Balawabazar Sanjaya Sharma 9854031281 16 Lalbandi Rom Prasad Silwal 9854035801
4 Bardibas Lal Bahadur Thokar 9854030021 17 Maulapur Jeewan Baitha 9855044136
5 Barhathawa Suresh Khatiwada 9854037504 18 Mirchaiya Krishna Deo Goshain 9852832523
6 Birgunj Ranjan Upreti 9855022860 19 Pidarichowk Pradeep Kumar Jha 9854024553
7 Chandrapur Mani Raj B.K. 9855041749 20 Pipara Dinesh Kumar Rajak 9854025328
8 Dhanusha Suresh Mandel 9854025429 21 Pokhariya Dharmendra Chaudhari 9855011023
Mahendranagar
9 Garudabazar Ghanashyam Katwal 9855025301 22 Shreepur Ishwori Prashad 9855025237
Dhungel
10 Gaur Niroj Pandey 9855025208 23 Simara Om Prakash Shah Kanu 9855029002

11 Gunjbhawanipur  Arbind Kumar Jha 9855049910 24 Suvarnapur Rishikesh Bhattarai 9855011109
12 Ishnath Ramhari Adhikari 9855041367

13 Jadukoha Sammit Kumar Thakur 9854023656
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Mobile No.

S.no  Branch Office Manager Mobile No. S.no Branch Office

Bagmati gy Shrestha 9851237410 K% Kharanitar Rajan Raila 9851237168
Proventcial Office

2 Bharatpur Santosh Soti 9855061207 10 Narayangadh Manoj Bilash Panta 9855060313
3 Bhiman Prabesh Sindhuliya 9854042110 11 Netrawati Raju Baram 9851313155
4 Bidur Rima Shrestha 9851251500 12 Parsadhap Sushil Mahato 9855064707
5 Charikot Upendra Pariyar 9854021302 13 Ramechhap Indra Mani Dulal 9854040057
6  Kalikasthan Pambar Bahadur 51545109 14 Ratamata Surya Krishna 9754202755
Rokaya Chaulagain
7 Kapilakot Manoj Shrestha 9854047547 15 Ratnanagar Gyan Bahadur Bhulon 9855080201
8 Khanikhola Shankhar Singh 9851279820 16 Thosey Sunil Musyakhwa 9854055307
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S.no Branch Office Manager Name Mobile No. S.no  Branch Office = Manager Name Mobile No.

1 Gandaki P roviceial Pramod Adhikari 6 Pardi Rameshwor Kha- 9856033470
Office nal

2 Besishahar Somnath Paudel 9856045025 7 Tangikot Nirmal Subedi 9857086300
3 Bhachhek Sanjaya Tikhatari ~ 9856040311 8 Triveni Pradip B.K 9857013509
4 Chame Prem Prasad Devkota 066-440343
5 Kawasoti Sabin Raj Adhikari 9857030180
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S.no

1

10

11

12

Branch Office

Lumbini Provincial

Office

Aryabhanjyang
Banganga
Bansgadhi
Bardaghat

Bhairahawa
Bhurigaun
Butwal Khasauli
Ghorahi
Gulariya
Gulmi

Holeri
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Manager Name Mobile No. S.no

Ananda Subedi 9858020564

Narayan Bahadur
Bajracharya

9857060350

Ramji Pokharel 9857051476

Dhurba Kumar Tharu 9858040092

Madan Dotel 9857030079

Hari Ram Parajuli 9857049308

Tul Bahadur Sunar 9858024385

Surendra Yadav 9857030078

Shreedhar Ghimire 9857864000

Suman Bashyal 9858024155

Gunanidhi Bhusal 9857061560

Mun Bahadur Budha 9857822431

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Branch Office
Khajura
Lamahi
Narayanpur
Nepalgunj
Palpa
Rukumkot

Sandhikharka

Sukkhabandargaha
Bhairahawa

Taulihawa

Tulsipur

Manager Name

Krishna Kumar Dhital

Dipak Raj Acharya
Ram Prasad Paudel
Binod Pandey
Parash Mani Ghimire

Chitra Bahadur Oli

Kamal Prasad
Acharya

Him Lal Khanal

Saroj Acharya

Gopal Acharya

Mobile No.

9858040155

9857831425

9857832918

9858020504

9857060994

9857821120

9857061155

9857024349

9857052595

9857821332
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19S.
no
Karnali provincial
office

Branch Office Manager Name Mobile No. S.no  Branch Office Manager Name Mobile No.

Ram Kumar Thapa 9858070461 Mudkechula Shiva Tiwari 9857850520

2 Chharkatangsong Binod Sharma 9858029830 8 Mugu Harendra Bohora 9758900555
3 Dailekh Chetan BC 9858051319 9 Mugum Jangabir BK. 9858390007
Karmarong
4 Dullu Krishna Prashad — g56050019 10 Simikot Sabita Shahi 9858322491
Upadhaya
5 Jajarkot Ilam bhadur Khadka 9858085055 11 Soru Jaya Bahadur Malla 9858390789
6 Jumla Ombahadur Shahi 9858320518
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S.no  Branch Office Manager Name Mobile No. S.no  Branch Office Manager Name Mobile No.

Sudurpaschim

Provincial Office Rajesh Kumar Agrawal 9858477400

Dipayal Ganesh Bahadur Bista ~ 9858422113

2 Baitadi Purusottam Lekhak 9858752097 10 Doti Harak Singh Dhami 9858448888
3 Bajhang Prakash Bahadur Bist 9858488432 11 Kolti Kamal Singh Ayer 9858488275
4 Bajura Tika Ram Budha 9858424152 12  Mahendranagar Karn Dev Joshi 9858750192
5 Bayalpata Purna Bahadur Kunwar 9858420055 13 Masta Ishowari Datta Badu 9858485624
6 Bhajani Gyan Singh Choudhary 9858422155 14  Shripur Belauri =~ Mahesh Raj Bhatta 9759502268
7 Dadeldhura Shanta Raj Joshi 9858745434

8 Darchula Rajendra Singh Dhami 9858776681
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